Manual
Bypass Feeder
Chemical Addition and Filtering
Installation
Maintenance
Repair
Manual
Advantage Controls

any warranty other than the above.
2 3
Model Numbering
Your Advantage Bypass Feeder may be supplied with one or more of the options described in this manual.
To determine what features apply to your feeder, check the model number label located on the feeder.
Model Number (Example: BF-05DX)	 BF- ____  ___  ___
	 Capacity
		  02	 =  	 2 gallon
		  05	 =  	 5 gallon
		  12	 =  	 12 gallon
	 Bottom
		  D	 =	 Dome with legs and bottom port
   		  F	 =	 Flat
	 Filter
		  X	 =	 No filter
		  1	 =	 10” cartridge filter holder (20 micron hot filter included)
		  2	 =	 18” bag filter basket (25 micron bag included)
		  3	 =	 18” bag filter basket (5 micron bag included)
		  4	 =	 18” bag filter basket with no filter
	 Accessory Kits
		  BFK-ISOVALVES	 =	 3/4” brass isolation valves with unions and nipples
		  BFK-DBDRAIN	 =	 3/4” brass drain valve and fittings for dome bottom
		  BFK-FBDRAIN	 =	 3/4” brass drain valve and fittings for flat bottom
		  BFK-GAUGEX	 =	 3/4” cross with 0-300 psi gauge, sample valve 180°F and fittings
		  BFK-FUNASM	 =	 3/4” tee isolation valve and funnel
	 Parts
 		  BF-BAG0118	 =	 18” x 3” bag filter, 01 micron, 325°F
		  BF-BAG0518	 =	 18” x 3” bag filter, 05 micron, 325°F
		  BF-BAG2518	 =	 18” x 3” bag filter, 25 micron, 325°F
		  BF-BAG5018	 =	 18” x 3” bag filter, 50 micron, 325°F
		  BF-BGCAGE18-F	 =	 Bypass feeder SS bag filter cage
		  BF-CF05-10	 =	 10” cold water cartridge filter, 05 micron, 120°F
		  BF-CF20-10	 =	 10” cold water filter, 20 micron, 120°F
		  BF-HF05-10	 =	 10” hot water cartridge filter, SS core, 05 micron, 200°F
		  BF-HF20-10	 =	 10” hot water filter, SS core, 20 micron, 200°F
		  BF-CFCAGE10	 =	 Bypass feeder SS cartridge filter holder, 10”
		  BF-CAP	 =	 Bypass feeder cap assembly
		  BF-FUNNEL	 =	 Poly funnel with 3/4” MNPT
		  BF-LEGS	 =	 Bypass feeder leg kit
		  BF-PG	 =	 0-300 psi pressure gauge
		  BF-PLATE	 =	 Bypass feeder cap plate
		  FLOW-2HT	 =	 3/4” flow indicator; 145 psi, 212°F max
		  SFS-BV	 =	 1/4” brass bleed valve, 180°F max
I.	 Introduction
This manual covers all facets of operation of the Advantage Controls Bypass Feeder, including, installation,
plumbing connections, optional features and start-up.  Safety, maintenance, repair, warranty and factory
information are also provided.  Please read this manual completely before proceeding.  Observe safety
protocols and heed all warnings and precautions.
A
DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 2
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 5 4 3 2 1
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF ADVANTAGE CONTROLS,
LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ADVANTAGE
CONTROLS, LLC IS PROHIBITED.
ADVANTAGE CONTROLS, LLC

BFK-FBDRAIN
BFK-DBDRAIN
BFK-ISOVALVES
BFK-GAUGEX
BFK-ISOVALVES
6
5
6
8
12A
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 BF-CAP Bypass Feeder Cap Assembly
2 BF-PLATE Bypass Feeder Cap Plate
3 BF-ORING Bypass Feeder Cap O0Ring
4 BF-LEGS Bypass Feeder Leg Kit
5 BF-BGCAGE24 Bypass Feeder SS Bag Filter cage, 24"
6 BF-CAGE10 Bypass Feeder SS Cartridge Filter Cage, 10"
7 BF-PG 0-100 PSI Pressure Gauge
8 BF-VKIT 3/4" Brass Ball Valve Kit
9 SFS-BV 1/4" Brass Bleed Valve, 180 F max
10 FLOW-2HT 3/4" FLow Indicator; 145 PSI, 212 F max (0-10 gpm)

10
11
12
11
13
14
V. Maintenance
The Advantage bypass feeder is designed for long service life and minimum maintenance. If, for any
reason, maintenance is necessary or desirable, the bypass feeder is easily maintained.
A.  	 Replacement Parts
	 Item No......Description................................................................................ Part No.
	  1..................Bypass Feeder Cap Assembly.............................................................BF-CAP
	  2..................Bypass Feeder Cap Plate....................................................................BF-PLATE
 	  3..................Bypass Feeder Cap O-Ring.................................................................BF-ORING
 	  4..................Bypass Feeder Leg Kit.........................................................................BF-LEGS
 	  5..................Bypass Feeder SS Bag Filter cage, 18”............................................... BF-BGCAGE18
 	  6..................Bypass Feeder SS Cartridge Filter Cage, 10”...................................... BF-CFCAGE10
 	  7..................0-300 PSI Pressure Gauge..................................................................BF-PG
 	  8..................3/4” Brass Ball Valve Kit.........................................................................BFK-ISOVALVES
 	  9..................1/4” Brass Bleed Valve, 180°F max........................................................SFS-BV